Look Closer and Wonder: Central & Western District in Miniature" Exhibition in Celebration of the 27th Anniversary of the Establishment of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

To organise a miniature art exhibition that showcases the unique history, traditional customs, cityscape and lifestyles of the Central and Western District in joyous celebration of the 27th anniversary of Hong Kong's return to the motherland.

Date/Time	21/06/2024 – 08/07/2024 09:00 – 21:00
Venue	Park Court, Level L1, Pacific Place, Admiralty
Organiser(s)	Central and Western District Office
Enquiry	2852 3428



Wong Tai Sin Dessert Bazaar in Celebration of the 27th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR

The bazaar comprises around 30 stalls selling dessert together with games and performances. It aims to create a joyful ambience in the community to celebrate the 27th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR with citizens and revitalize the local economy.



	APR 1
	A characteristic distribution of the interview of the
Date/Time	28/06/2024 14:00 - 22:00 29/06/2024 12:00 - 22:00 30/06/2024 12:00 - 22:00 01/07/2024 12:00 - 22:00
Venue	Wong Tai Sin Square
Organiser(s)	China Hong Kong Culture Sports and Tourism Association and Wong Tai Sin
	District Office

North District in celebration of the 27th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR Variety Show

Lung Shan Area Committee and Fung Shui Area Committee will organize a variety show on 29 June at Luen Wo Hui Community Hall to celebrate the 27th Anniversary of the Establishment of the HKSAR.





Date/Time	29/06/2024 14:30 - 17:00
Venue	Luen Wo Hui Community Hall
Organiser(s)	Lung Shan Area Committee and Fung Shui Area Committee
Co-organiser	North District Office
Enquiry	3168 4472

Flag Raising Ceremony in Celebration of Hong Kong's Return to the Motherland

To organise a flag raising ceremony to celebrate the 27th anniversary of the establishment of the HKSAR with members of the public.





Date/Time	30/06/2024 09:00 - 10:30
Venue	Sha Tsui Road Playground
Organiser(s)	Tsuen Wan District Office, Tsuen Wan District Council, Tsuen Wan Committee for Celebration of Reunification of Hong Kong with China
Enquiry	5443 5397